



## Future Global Design Pte. Ltd. Notice of Establishment and Start of Business for Singapore Subsidiary

Future Corporation TOKYO, Japan, March 25, 2022 / Future Corporation

Future Corporation (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; Chairman and President, Group CEO: KANEMARU Yasufumi; hereinafter, "Future") has established a local subsidiary in Singapore, Future Global Design Pte. Ltd. (hereinafter, "Future Global Design"), which will commence full-scale operations on April 1, 2022.

Future Global Design is supporting the growth of Japanese companies by introducing IT systems and promoting DX at local subsidiaries and branches when they base locations in the APAC region. With a neutral stance that is not bound by solutions, Future Global Design will consider the ideal form of management and operations for their customers and provide consistent support, from the formulation of strategies to the construction of systems that take full advantage of IT.

## ■ Overview of Future Global Design Pte. Ltd.

Address: 120 ROBINSON ROAD #08-01 SINGAPORE 068913

Representative: HAMADA Hirotaka

Website: <a href="https://www.future.co.jp/en/futureglobaldesign/">https://www.future.co.jp/en/futureglobaldesign/</a>

E-mail: fgd-contact-form@future.co.jp

## About: Future Corporation

Future Group is a company that conducts "IT Consulting & Service Business" and "Innovation Business" through the use of latest technology. Since the founding in 1989, we have designed and improved the business of our clients through developing systems that integrates business management with IT. Our clients are from various industries including Finance, Manufacturing, Distribution and Logistics. We have also created our own new services based on the know-how we have accumulated in this process. We are contributing to the society by promoting innovation and creating new values for clients that is based on the strengths of "connoisseurship" and "implementation ability" of latest technologies such as AI and robotics.

Source: Future Corporation

Contact: https://www.future.co.jp/apps/contact/corp/contact us entry.php